NIBLEY CITY COUNCIL

FINAL AGENDA

July 7th, 2011

Notice is hereby given that the Nibley City Council will hold a Council Meeting on Thursday, July 7th, 2011 at the Nibley City Hall Chambers, 625 West 3200 South at 6:00 P.M.

Mayor Gerald Knight Conducting

- · 6:00 Call to Order; Minutes of June 16th, 2011 read and approved; and Approval of Agenda
- · Community Gardens update on status and usage
- · Heritage Days celebration report from Laura Frandsen, Heritage Days Chair
- · Discussion about whether the City should provide a crossing guard in front of Nibley Elementary both morning and afternoon.
- · 6:45 Public hearing to receive comments considering the repeal of the Planned Unit Development Ordinance
- · Consideration of Ordinance 11-__ Repealing Chapter 16 of Title 10 of the Nibley City Code Planned Unit Developments
- · Approval of law enforcement contract with Cache County Sheriff office
- · Nomination of member to Cache Valley Transit Board from Nibley City
- · Presentation by Alan Haycock concerning youth soccer program operated in Nibley
- · City Manager reports
- · Council reports
- · Adjourn

The foregoing notice was e-mailed to the Herald Journal, posted at New City Hall, Old City Hall,

Maverik Gas Station and provided to each member of the governing body.